· ::ccredlted A Grade with 3.83 (highest score In lndla) out of,,4 by.~C 1 HRD Govt:of lndla · 

ai:ecs Role Model College by NAAC Peer Team, Star College by DBT, Ministry o ' 
Recognized as College of Excellence by UGC 

Mahatma Hans Raj Marg, Jalandhar-144 008. 

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 

Certified that the grant of Rs.37,83,428/-(Rupees : Thirty 

seven lac eighty three thousand four hundred twenty eight only ) 

has been received for the month of November & December 2020 

through RIGS on 11.01.2021 from the Director , Public 
I 
I 

Instructions ( C ) Punjab , S.A.S. Nagar and the grant has been 

utilized [or the purpose for which it wa~ sanctioned and there is no